
Boarders Weekend 
Activities 2022



HALF TERM - 7th-23rd
Friday 28th October
•	5.30pm-9.30pm - Airthrill Open to all 
•	8-9pm Swimming 
Saturday 29th October
•	5.30pm-9.30pm -  
Spirits of Scone L4-U6 (Mrs O’Hear) 

Sunday 30th October
•	10.30 am - Brunch and then Dundee 
Ice Rink and shopping time.

•	5.15pm - Dinner
•	6.30pm - Church 

Tuesday 1st November
•	International Evening

Wednesday 2nd November
•	6-9pm - Seasonal party hosted by U6    
(Senior School)

Friday 4th November
•	Sixth Form Charity  
Social at Merchiston

•	U5 Reels Practice at Merchiston
•	8-9pm - Pool party

Saturday 5th November   
•	11am-4.15pm - Rugby (at Murrayfield,  
Scotland v Fiji (Senior School)

Sunday 6th November
•	Baking/Cooking with Mrs Holliday 
(Fifth and Sixth Form)

•	6.30pm - Church

9-17 November U5 Prelims
Friday 11 November
•	L5 Social at Merchiston
•	U5 Reels Practice at Merchiston
•	L6 Social at Merchiston

Saturday 12 November
•	KPA Fair   
•	7pm - SPA night

Sunday 13 November
•	Simpleside Hike and Picnic in 
Dunning with Mr Connolly  

18th, 19th and 20th November
•	Exeat Weekend  
Movie in Perth on Saturday

•	Church on Sunday  
for Catholic boarders

Friday 25th November
•	Baking Competition with Judges

Saturday 26th November
•	Stirling Castle and Stirling Trip

Sunday 27th November
•	10.30am - Brunch
•	11.30am - Mrs Whatley Marshall and 
Mrs Grieg – arts and crafts workshop 
(Sacred Heart stained glass ‘window’ 
making and a multi-media drawing/
painting activity

•	The Kilgraston Lily Procession

Friday 2nd December
•	Kilgraston Christmas Concert

Saturday 3rd December
•	12.30pm-6pm - The Snow Queen 
Ballet in Edinburgh - All Ages

•	7pm - Sixth Form Christmas Dinner

Sunday 4th December
•	Activity with Mr Campbell  
(open to L5, U5, L6 and U6)

•	Arts and Crafts Workshop with 
Residential Staff 

A Christmas Weekend in Boarding
Friday 9th December
•	Christmas Fun Activities, Christmas 
Cookie making Decoupage/Christmas  

•	Card making

Saturday 10th December
•	Christmas wreath making,  
Christmas Decoration making, 
Stain glass window painting. 

•	6pm – 10pm Elf the Musical in Fife 

Sunday 11th  December
•	10.30 am - Brunch 
•	Preparing the Atrium for the tea
•	2-4pm - Kilgraston  
Grandparents Christmas Tea

•	5.15 - Dinner
•	6.30pm - Church

Saturday 7 January
•	My Fairlady (Mrs O’Hear) TBC

Sunday  TBC
•	Floristry Workshop            

Sunday 26 February
•	Design Workshop with Mrs Prince

Edinburgh City

Kelvingrove Art  
Gallery and Museum

Stirling Castle



To find out more about boarding 
at Kilgraston please contact: 

Mrs Sonja Mueller
Head of Boarding & Pastoral Care  
smuller@kilgraston.com


